OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
WebCaster
 ‘STREAMING AUDIO’ PROCESSOR
__________
—– USER’S RECORD —–
WebCaster - Serial No.  ____
Date Purchased ___________

—      — 24
PARTS LIST
EXPLANATION OF PARTS LISTINGS
This section contains listings of component parts used in the Inovonics
WebCaster ‘streaming audio’ processor.  These are listed either en-masse, or
by schematic component reference designation.  The listing may, or may
not, specify a particular manufacturer.  When no manufacturer is called-out,
the term “open mfgr.” advises that any manufacturer’s product is
acceptable, so long as it carries the proper generic part number.
If a particular component is not listed at all, this means that we do not
consider it a typical replacement item.  Should you need to order an unlisted
part, call, write or FAX the factory with a brief description.  We’ll do our
best to figure out what you need and get it on its way to you quickly.
PARTS LISTING
Unless specifically noted by component reference designation below,
capacitors are specified as follows:
a) 100pF to 0.47µF are of the metalized mylar or polyester variety.  Whole
number “P” values are picofarads, decimal values are microfarads, ±5%,
50VDC or better.  The style used in the Webcaster is the “minibox”
package with a lead spacing of 0.2 inch.  Preferred part: Wima MKS-2
or FKC-2 series.  Alternates: CSF-Thompson IRD series, or
Roederstein KT-1808 or KT-1817 series.
b) 1.0µF and above are radial-lead electrolytics, value per schematic,
25VDC; (open mfgr.).
C1,2 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc “Safety” Mains Bypass, .0047µF, 440VAC;
Murata/Erie DE7150 F 472M VA1-KC (preferred)
C4,5 Capacitor, Electrolytic, axial leads, 1000µF, 35VDC; (open mfgr.)
C15 Capacitor, Memory Back-Up, 1 Farad, 5.5VDC; (open mfgr.)
C21-24,
26,29-33
Capacitor, “High-Q,” .0033µF, 2.5%, 100VDC; Wima FKC-2
(Polycarbonate) preferred, any equivalent must have
similar, very-low-loss characteristics.
C38,39 Capacitor, Electrolytic, radial leads, 220µF, 6VDC; (open mfgr.)
CR1,2,11-29 Diode, Silicon Signal; (open mfgr.) 1N4151 or equiv.
CR3-10 Diode, Silicon Rectifier; (open mfgr.) 1N4005
CRES1 Ceramic Resonator, 4MHz; Mouser 520-ZTT400MG
—      — 25
F1 Fuseholder, PC-mounting; Littlefuse 345-101-010 with 345-101-020
Cap for ¼-inch (U.S.) fuses, or 345-121-020 Cap for 5mm
(European) fuses.  (Fuse is normal “fast-blow” type in value
specified on rear panel with reference to mains supply.)
I501 LED Indicator, pastel red, T-1 package; Stanley MVR 3378S
I502 LED Indicator, pastel green, T-1 package; Stanley MPG 3878S
I503,504,505 10-Segment LED-bar display module, green; Kingbright DC-10GWA
I506 10-Segment LED-bar display module, yellow; Kingbright DC-10YWA
I507,508,509 10-Segment LED-bar display module, red; Kingbright DC-10EWA
IC1,12,13,
17-26,28-32,
34,36-41
Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LF353N
IC2 Integrated Cct; (open mfgr.) CMOS 4060B
IC3 Integrated Cct; (open mfgr.) CMOS 4052B
IC4,5 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LM317-T (Uses Aavid 574602 B03700
Heat Fin)
IC6 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LM337-T (Uses Aavid 574602 B03700
Heat Fin)
IC7 Integrated Cct.; Maxim MAX232
IC8 Integrated Cct.; SPECIAL FACTORY-PROGRAMMED “PIC,”